
SEML FBLSL Grolvth Furd
Statement of Financial Position (Un-Audited)

As at December 31, 2025

Particulars Amount in Taka

31-Dec-a5 3GJun-25
ASSETS

Investrrent at Fair Value
Dividend Receivable
Interest Receivable
Advance, Deposit & Prepayments
Receivable From Brokerages

Cash & Cash Equivalents

LIABILITIES
Liabilities for Expenses

Unclaimed Dividend

Net Assets

Net Assets Value (NAV) per unit
At Fair Value
At Cost

-S/D-
Member,Trustee
Bangladesh General Insurance Co. Ltd

-s/D-
Member,Trustee
Bangiadesh General lnsurance Co. Ltd

Date:29 January 2026

Dhaka, Banagladesh

687,249,24 677,TL7,N3

507,742,644

6,492,238

2490498
892,E75

31,104

1,63,599,7U

446,8*,557
4,045,675

7,134,3i5
1.,919,697

74,797

217,685,948

6,327,556

414,423

6,741,979

6,592,556

1,,159,226

7,751,782

674,507,2@ 653,965,221

729,445,000

(54,Xi7 ,736)

729,U5,000

(65A79,779\

574,507264 66.3,965,221

9.25

11,.26

9.10

10.95

For and on behalf of SEML FBLSL Grruth Fund

-s/D-
Managing Director & CEO

Asset Manager
Strategic Equity Management Ltd

-s/D-
Chief Operating Officer

Asset Manager
Strategic Equity Management Ltd

OWNERS'EOUITY
Capital Fu]ld
Unrealize d Gain
Retained Eamings



SEML FBLSL Growth [und
Statement of Profit or t ods Account & Other Compreh€nsive lrcome (Un-Audited)

For tle p6iod ftom ]uly 01,205 to December 31,205

Paiticulars Amount in Taka

INCOME

E(PENSES
Managen€nt Fee

Aruual Listing Fee

BSEC Armual Fees

CDBL Affual Fees

Tntste€ Fee

Cusbdian Fees

CDBL CharSes

Audir F€e

Bank Charges

hinting ard Publi(:atiot Expeose

Other Op€rating Exp€ns€s

Pro6t befor€ provision for the P€dod
(Provision)/ Write back agaiist investments

Net pmfit for the p€riod

E rninF per unit (EPU)

-ryB
Memb€r,Trugtee
Bangladesh General tnsuarce Co. Ltd

-q/D
Metrtber,Trustce
Bangladesh General Lsularre Co. Ltd

Da|@:.Dla $aty Xi
Dhaka, BarEgladesh

Oc-t 012025 to
Dec 312025

Oct 01,2024 to
Dec 31,2024

fuly 012025 to
Dec 312025

Jruly 012024 to
Dec 31,2024

FirurEial Income
Net kEofie on Sale of Securities
Dividend Income

73,5X;t&
7,265,U)6

8,fi2,89

7,6,N7
3,6n,437

1\7%3n

6,n3,n6

s58Zn5

2903,178

5,934,D7

29,543279 24129774 722X,491 8,837,476

524dI02
7,779

334,18
53,436

x3\3?9
1E7,82

3Fs
345m

255,605

65,0m
550

5A73,U7
w,w
332,4213

,3,m
3?9,n8
114195

127%
M,vn

17E591

70,2il
,l5O

zo6,n0
183160

70,62
,778

76hfi
N,N

454

772il
M,Z5
65,0m

,150

478,571
163,358

7(6,44
,&5

1A,859
4,q
23s4

17,2il
7A,Dt
m,2fl

6,871,310 6,965,n3 3,432,E21 3,M,726

wn,%e
lua,47s\

77,16/l,N1
(2-246,6rs)

8r63r5E
(,42,0n8\

53il,749
(z,aL7ul

0.14 0.u)

Fn tud at bew { SEML FBll.Lcr,.orh Fund

(0.38) (0.31)

-s/}
Maraging Director & CEO

Asset Manager
Sbategic Equity Management Ltd

-slD-
Cltief Operating officer

Asset Manager

StraEgic Equity MarES€ment Ltd



Particulars
Amourt in Taka

Capital Fund
Retained
Eamings

Total Equity

Opening balance (Il fuly Z}}5
Net Profit durinS the period
Uruealized Gain
Dividend (Cash)

Prior year adjustments

(6sA7e,nel
70,542,494

(450)

f6,3,965,22t

10,542,494

(4s0)
Balance as at December 37,2125 729,d,45,ON (s4,937,7351 674,il7,265

SEML FBLSL Growth Furd
Statement of Changes in Equity (Un-Audited)

For tlre period from July 01,2025 to Decemtr.lr 3-1.,2O25

SEML FBISL Growth Fund
Statement of Changes in Equity (Un-Audited)

For the period ftom July 01,2024 to Decelr:.tr.r 3-1,2024

For and on behaf of SEML FBLSL Growth Fund

-vD-
Member,Trustee
Bangladesh General lnsurance Co. Ltd

Dah]. zglanraary 2Oi26

Dhaka, Banagladesh

-s/D-
Managing Director & CEO

Asset Manager
Shategic Equity Management Ltd

-s/D-
Chief Operating Officer

Asset Manager
Shategic Equity Managemmt Ltd

3

Particulars
Capital Fund

Retained
Earnings

Total Equity

Opening balance 01 ltiy 2A2a

Net Profit during the period
Unrealized Gain
Dvidend (Cash)

729445,ffiO (62,8%A7sl
"14,977 366

ffi,548,5
1,4,977,366

Balance as at Decembet 37,2024 729,4145,M (47,9n,,oe1 @7,M5,891

-slD-
Member,TruEtee
Bangladesh General Insurance Co. Ltd

729,W,W

Amount in Taka



SEML FBLSL Growth Furtd
Statement of Cash Flows (Un-Audited)

For the period from July 01,2025 to December 31,2025

Parficulars
Amount in Taka

July 01,2025 to
Dec 31,2025

| | ;uty or,mzl to
I I Decs12o24

A. Cash Flows from Operating Activities:

11,835.218

3,6n,437
10,115,020

463,?31,

(9,039)

(7,051,628)

19,674,653 79,030239

Received From Financial Income

Received From Income on Sale of Securities

Received From lncome from Dividend
Changes in Advances, Deposits & Prepaymmts
Receivable From Brokerages

Payment of Fees & Expenses

(20,,a3,200)

(73,01sJ63) (20,4f3,2trJ1

12,239,981,

7,265,86
6,235,477

7,026,71,6

43,693

(7,136,3@)

?,s74,053)
(65,M1,,570)

Net lncrease/ (Decrease) in C-ash & Cash Equivalents

Opening Cash & Cash Equivalents (E)

Closing Cash & Cash Equivalents (F = D+E)

Net Operating Cash Flow Per Unit (NOCFPU)

For and on behalf of SEML FBLSL Growth Fund

-s/D-
Member,Trustee
Bangladesh General Insurance Co. Ltd

-slD-
Membet Trustee
Bangladesh General Insurance Co. Ltd

Date:.29 Jarutary 2O26

Dhaka, Banagladesh

(7M,804)
(4s0)

(s84)

(s84)(745,254)

(54,086,1,64)

217,85,948
763,599,7U

0.27 0.26

-s/D-
Managing Director & CEO

Asset Manager
Strategic Equity Management Ltd

-s/D-
Chief Operating Officer

Asset Manager
Shategic Equity Management Ltd

Net Cash from Operatint Activities

B. Caeh Flows from Investing Activities:
Net lnvestonent

lnvestnent in Treasury Bill
Net Cash Used in Investing Activities

C Caeh Flows from Financing Activities

Capital Fund
Dividend Paid

Prior year adiustments
Net Cash from Financing Activitiea (C)

o,453,545)
261,,719,U9

259,ffi,N4


